
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 Census: Housing 

Housing Tenure and Communal Establishments 

 

Owned or Shared 

Ownership 

 

% All Occupied  

Households 

Hull  

2021 

Hull Change 

2011 - 2021 

England 

2021 

England 

Change 

2011 - 2021 

56,326 

48.8% 

 

31,167 

27.0% 

27,593 

23.9% 

4,005,663 

17.1% 

4,794,889 

20.5% 

+ 33,221 

+ 3.5% 

+ 36 

+ 0.1% 

- 467 

- 1.5% 

+ 4,609 

+ 20.1% 

 

- 1,299 

- 77.0% 

+ 456,232 

+ 3.2% 

+ 102,113 

+ 2.6% 

+ 1,078,965 

+ 29.0% 

- 264,593 

- 89.7% 

+ 391 

+ 3.1% 

+ 283,390 

+ 10.3% 

 

4,587 

 

13,137 

4.9% 

985,746 

 

3,026,678 

5.4% 

+ 929 

+ 25.4% 

Social Rented 

 

% All Occupied  

Households 

Private Rented 

 

% All Occupied  

Households 

 

Living Rent Free 

 

% All Occupied  

Households 

 

14,605,016 

62.3% 

 

Number of  

Residents of 

Communal 

Establishments 

 

Residents With A 

Second Address 

 

% All Usual 

Residents 

30,517 

0.1% 

389 

0.3% 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Occupied Households in Hull in 2021: 115,500 

23.1%

25.2%

0.5%

18.9%

8.1%

22.0%

1.9%

0.3%

32.5%

28.8%

1.0%

8.3%

8.8%

18.2%

2.2%

0.1%

Owned: Owns outright

Owned: Owns with a mortgage or loan

Shared ownership: Shared ownership

Social rented: Rents from council or Local Authority

Social rented: Other social rented

Private rented: Private landlord or letting agency

Private rented: Other private rented

Lives rent free

Hull England

Household Tenure: 

NOTE: There is evidence of people incorrectly identifying their type of landlord as ”Council or local authority” or “Housing 

association”. You should add these two categories together when analysing data that uses this variable. 

 

Take care when using these data for planning and policy purposes. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Residents of Communal Establishments:     Key Types of Communal Establishment (More Than 50 Residents) 

 

 

0.7%

36.6%

13.7%

13.6%

10.5%

9.4%

9.5%

6.0%

4.0%

47.0%

12.8%

9.4%

7.6%

5.1%

6.9%

7.3%

Aged 0 to 15 years

Aged 16 to 24 years

 Aged 25 to 34 years

Aged 35 to 49 years

Aged 50 to 64 years

Aged 65 to 74 years

Aged 75 to 84 years

Aged 85 years and over

Hull England

Males            

 

 

0.4%

42.1%

2.7%

2.3%

6.7%

7.3%

14.5%

24.1%

3.0%

45.7%

4.8%

2.9%

4.0%

4.1%

10.7%

24.9%

Aged 0 to 15 years

Aged 16 to 24 years

 Aged 25 to 34 years

Aged 35 to 49 years

Aged 50 to 64 years

Aged 65 to 74 years

Aged 75 to 84 years

Aged 85 years and over

Hull England

Females 

 

 

33.9%

28.3%

15.8%

7.0%

4.3%

4.3%

1.9%

1.6%

45.9%

16.7%

6.2%

15.1%

2.7%

2.3%

1.3%

0.8%

Other establishment: Education

Medical and care establishment:
Other: Care home without nursing

Other establishment: Prison service

Medical and care establishment:
Other: Care home with nursing

Establishment not stated

Other establishment: Staff or worker
accommodation or Other

Other establishment: Hostel or
temporary shelter for the homeless

Medical and care establishment:
Local Authority: Care home without

nursing

Hull England



 

Residents With a Second Address:      Purpose of Second Address 

 

 

4.3%

0.6%

4.1%

1.3%

Second address is in the UK

Second address is outside
the UK

Hull England

1.5%

4.4%

7.1%

0.8%

27.4%

38.6%

8.5%

11.6%

1.0%

5.9%

14.2%

0.5%

20.4%

33.0%

9.3%

15.8%

Armed forces base address

Another address when working
away from home

Holiday home

Student's term-time address

Student's home address

Another parent or guardian's
address

Partner's address

Other

Hull England


